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AEP LMP
Frequency Distribution by Hours of AEP Real-time LMP

November 2005
FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.

14 14 1.94 1.94
16 30 2.22 4.17

140 170 19.44 23.61
241 411 33.47 57.08
107 518 14.86 71.94

58 576 8.06 80.00
50 626 6.94 86.94
29 655 4.03 90.97
25 680 3.47 94.44
12 692 1.67 96.11
11 703 1.53 97.64
3 706 0.42 98.06
3 709 0.42 98.47
3 712 0.42 98.89
2 714 0.28 99.17
2 716 0.28 99.44
2 718 0.28 99.72
0 718 0.00 99.72
0 718 0.00 99.72
0 718 0.00 99.72
1 719 0.14 99.86
0 719 0.00 99.86
1 720 0.14 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
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AEP LMP
Frequency Distribution by Hours of AEP Day-ahead LMP

November 2005
FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.

0 0 0.00 0.00
0 0 0.00 0.00

149 149 20.69 20.69
224 373 31.11 51.81
130 503 18.06 69.86
90 593 12.50 82.36
52 645 7.22 89.58
23 668 3.19 92.78
25 693 3.47 96.25
12 705 1.67 97.92
7 712 0.97 98.89
6 718 0.83 99.72
2 720 0.28 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
0 720 0.00 100.00
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AEP – PJM LMP

Average Hourly Real-Time LMP 
November 2005
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AEP – PJM LMP
Average Hourly Day-Ahead LMP 

November 2005
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Day-ahead vs. Real-time LMP differentials
Average Hourly Difference of Day-Ahead and Real-Time LMPs

November 2005
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Average Difference in AEP: $0.27 (RT higher)
Average Difference in PJM: $0.59 (RT higher)
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AEP Real-time LMP
AEP real-time peak and off-peak average daily LMP

November 2005
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AEP Day-ahead LMP
AEP day-ahead peak and off-peak average daily LMP

November 2005
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AEP Off-peak Average LMP
AEP real-time and day-ahead hourly average off-peak LMP

November 2005
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AEP On-peak Average LMP
AEP real-time and day-ahead hourly average on-peak LMP

November 2005
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AEP Hourly Zonal LMP
AEP real-time and day-ahead hourly zonal LMP

November 2005
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AEP Congestion
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Offer Capping

Offer Capping for November 2005:
• There were 52 event hours of Real-Time congestion in AEP in 

November.
– There was 1 offer capped unit hour associated with this congestion.

• There were 158 event hours of Day-Ahead congestion in AEP in 
November.
– There was no offer capping associated with this congestion.
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